(audited)
31 December 2015

(audited)
Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets  1.406.334.436  1.337.606.864

 1.406.334.436  1.337.606.864

SN Nuclearelectrica SA
Notes to the consolidated financial statements prepared for the year ended on 31 December 2016
(All amounts are presented in RON, unless otherwise indicated.)

Notes on pages 1-28 are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.
This is a free translation from the Romanian version. In case of any differences between the Romanian and English version, the

Romanian version prevails.

45

Variable rate instruments
Financial liabilities  (1.345.420.230)  (1.525.830.626)

 (1.345.420.230)  (1.525.830.626)
(*) Gross carrying amount, before deduction of transaction costs.

Sensitivity analysis of cash flows for variable interest rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points (100 bp) in interest rates on the reporting date would have increased (decrease) profit and loss
by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain
constant.

 Profit and loss

100bp

Increase
100bp

Decrease
31 December 2016
Variable rate instruments  (13.454.202)  13.454.202

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (13.454.202)  13.454.202

31 December 2015
Variable rate instruments  (15.258.306)  15.258.306

Cash flow sensitivity (net) (15.258.306)  15.258.306

c) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk of financial loss that the Group may incur if a customer or a counter party to a financial instrument fails
to meet its contractual obligations, and arises mainly from Group’s trade receivables and financial investments.
Financial assets, which potentially subject the Group to credit risk, are mainly trade receivables, cash and cash equivalents and
bank deposits. Sale of electricity to customers is done both on the regulated and competitive market, based on the framework
established by ANRE and in compliance with the OPCOM market rules. The carrying amount of accounts receivables, net of